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Fund Summary

Opening Fund Balance

Contributions

Investment Activity, net

Administration & Grant Management Fees

This Period
04/01/2025 - 06/30/2025

$32,538,436.92

Calendar YTD
1/1/2025 - 6/30/2025

$32,674,489.46

Net Changes to Fund

0.00 0.00
1,546,864.94 1,494,705.71
0.00 (83,893.31)
1,546,864.94 1,410,812.40

Ending Balance

$34,085,301.86 $34,085,301.86

Investment Pool Performance as of 06/30/2025

1 - Year
Endowment Pool 9.2%
Social Impact Endowment Pool 12.5%
Conservative Balanced Pool 9.2%
Short Duration Bond Pool 6.3%
Capital Preservation Pool 4.8%

3 - Years 5 - Years 10 - Years
7.9% 6.8% 5.7%
14.3% 10.4% 8.9%
8.2% 5.6% 5.2%
3.7% 1.2% 1.9%
4.7% 2.8% 2.0%

Endowment Pool - Invested for long-term growth and appreciation across multiple investment managers. It seeks to preserve the
purchasing power of assets over an indefinite time horizon through long-term investment opportunities, while providing a relatively
predictable and stable stream of distributions that keeps pace with inflation.

Social Impact Endowment Pool - Invested in a diversified pool of equities and fixed income aiming to offer capital growth for long-
term grantmaking. It seeks to preserve the purchasing power of assets over an indefinite time horizon by following a sustainable
investing approach that combines rigorous financial, environmental, social and governance (ESG) analysis, while providing a
relatively predictable and stable stream of distributions that keeps pace with inflation.

Conservative Balanced Pool - Invested to strike a balance between growth and liquidity by combining current income with an
opportunity for moderate capital appreciation. It seeks to offer diversified exposure to fixed income with maturities from 1-5 years as
well as the entire U.S. equity market for purposes of grantmaking over an intermediate horizon.

Short Duration Bond Pool - Invested to offer diversified exposure to fixed income with maturities from one to five years for the
purposes of grants over a near-term one to four year horizon.

Capital Preservation Pool - Invested to meet the needs of funds with short-term grant objectives. It seeks to preserve principal
and provide liquidity and working funds for present and future needs through investment in high-quality, short-term fixed income
and cash instruments.



Definition of Terms

Opening Fund Balance - Your fund's balance at the beginning of the statement period.

Contributions - Irrevocable financial additions to your fund.

Grants - Grants you recommended to IRS-qualified public charities that have been approved and distributed from your fund. This also includes

refunds and voids of grants made.

Administrative Fee - CCF charges administrative fees to cover general operating activities. These activities could include gift establishment,
receipt of assets and contributions, grants and fund administration, research on nonprofit agencies and issue areas, and other charitable purposes.

Investment Activity, net — This represents the financial returns from the CCF investment pool(s) in which your fund is invested, including interest,
dividends and gains/losses as well as the deduction of any investment-related fees.

Fund Balance Transfer - Money transferred to or from another CCF fund.

Other Expenses - Permissible expenses (i.e., legal, phone charges, etc.) related to the administration of your fund.

Net Changes to Fund - The net amount of your fund after contributions, income, grants, administration and grant management fee, investment
managers' fees, fund balance transfers, and other expenses.

Ending Fund Balance - The fund's balance at the end of the statement period reported on this statement. This amount includes any contributions,
grant distributions, fund balance transfers, and increase or decrease in market value.

Meet Our Team

Steve Cobb
Chief Financial Officer
scobb@calfund.org

Brooke Pinnix-Gaines
Vice President of Donor Relations
bpinnix@calfund.org

Amani Jadallah
Director of Philanthropic Support
ajadallah@calfund.org

Estevan Hinojosa
Donor Relations Officer
ehinojosa@calfund.org

Brenna Gilliam
Donor Operations Specialist
bgilliam@calfund.org

Jacey Dapper
Director of Grant Operations
jdapper@calfund.org

Marguerite Rose
Senior Scholarships and Grants Analyst
mrose@calfund.org

Drew Matthews
Senior Grant Operations Analyst
dmatthews@calfund.org

Summer Moore
Vice President of Grant Operations
smoore@calfund.org

Development and Donor Relations
(213) 239-2300

Erin Limlingan
Director of Donor Relations
elimlingan@calfund.org

Andres Telo
Senior Donor Relations Specialist
atelo@calfund.org

Maria Conticelli
Donor Relations Officer
mconticelli@calfund.org

Shavanah Ali
Donor Operations Specialist
sali@calfund.org

Grant Operations
(213) 239-2320

Hayden Jaffe
Grant Operations Manager
hjaffe@calfund.org

Kenneth Chan
Grants Operations Officer
kchan@calfund.org

Michelle Khazaryan
Grant Operations Officer
mkhazaryan@calfund.org

Carol Bradford Worley, JD

General Counsel & Assistant Board
Secretary

cbworley@calfund.org

Emily Stork
Senior Manager, Planned Giving
estork@calfund.org

Emma Welch
Senior Planned Giving Specialist
ewelch@calfund.org

Ray Mora
Senior Donor Relations Specialist
rmora@calfund.org

Kelly Steele
Donor Relations Associate
ksteele@calfund.org

Jessica Llanes
Grant Operations Manager
jllanes@calfund.org

Quinlan Genrich
Senior Grant Operations Analyst
ggenrich@calfund.org

Sarah Goldman
Grant Operations Analyst
sgoldman@calfund.org






